

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18200/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2005 in WP No. 46501/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GODFREY PHILIPS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rishi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to 19th September, 2005 to enable the counsel for the parties to ascertain as to whether an intra court appeal is maintainable in the High Court against the order of the learned Single Judge.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master