

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18200/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2005 in WP No. 46501/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GODFREY PHILIPS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rishi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim stay granted on 19.9.2005 is vacated.

Respondent-Company would be entitled to the restitution of amount subject to

its giving an undertaking within four weeks from today that in case the appeal is

allowed, then it would repay the amount with interest, which may be determined at the

time of the final disposal.

SINGH)

(P.D. BALODI)

(KANWAL

rt Master

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Cou