

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1229 OF 2006

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI

...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

GODFREY PHILIPS INDIA LTD.

...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the appeal.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 06, 2018

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1229/2006

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODFREY PHILIPS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.69913/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and
IA No.69914/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)